CH \$40.00 108529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPC Holding, Inc.	FORMERLY Fey Automotive Products, Inc and Fey Manufacturing Company	08/22/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 W. Covina Blvd.	
City:	San Dimas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91773	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1085290	TUFF-BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482922910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497167568

Email: tmmail@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: Jenny Lee

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence St., Suite 210
Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lee
SIGNATURE:	/jennylee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0222

900447164

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:47 PM 08/22/2012 FILED 05:47 PM 08/22/2012 SRV 120962099 - 2436137 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FEY AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.

Pey Automotive Products, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1 The name of the Corporation is Fey Automotive Products, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed originally on September 29, 1994 and is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the corporation is SPC Holding, Inc.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 22nd day of August, 2012.

David L. Sharp, CEO/President

5200698

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0223